General Description
The MAX5732–MAX5735 are 32-channel, 16-bit, voltage-
output, digital-to-analog converters (DACs). All devices
accept a 3V external reference input. The devices
include an internal offset DAC that allows all the outputs
to be offset and a ground-sensing function, allowing out-
put voltages to be referenced to a remote ground.
A 33MHz SPI™-/QSPI™-/MICROWIRE™- and digital

DACs with Serial Interface
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-3148; Rev 0; 1/04
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX5732ACTN* 0°C to +70°C 56 Thin QFN-EP**
MAX5732BCTN 0°C to +70°C 56 Thin QFN-EP**
MAX5732AETN* -40°C to +85°C 56 Thin QFN-EP**
MAX5732BETN -40°C to +85°C 56 Thin QFN-EP**
MAX5733ACTN* 0°C to +70°C 56 Thin QFN-EP**
MAX5733BCTN 0°C to +70°C 56 Thin QFN-EP**
MAX5733AETN* -40°C to +85°C 56 Thin QFN-EP**
MAX5733BETN -40°C to +85°C 56 Thin QFN-EP**
MAX5734ACTN* 0°C to +70°C 56 Thin QFN-EP**
MAX5734BCTN 0°C to +70°C 56 Thin QFN-EP**
MAX5734AETN* -40°C to +85°C 56 Thin QFN-EP**
MAX5734BETN -40°C to +85°C 56 Thin QFN-EP**
MAX5735ACTN* 0°C to +70°C 56 Thin QFN-EP**
MAX5735BCTN 0°C to +70°C 56 Thin QFN-EP**
MAX5735AETN* -40°C to +85°C 56 Thin QFN-EP**
MAX5735BETN -40°C to +85°C 56 Thin QFN-EP**
SPI/QSPI are trademarks of Motorola, Inc.
MICROWIRE is a trademark of National Semiconductor Corp.
Pin Configuration and Selector Guide appear at end of data sheet.
*Future product—contact factory for availability. Specifications
are preliminary.
**EP = Exposed paddle (internally connected to VSS).
M
A
X
5
7
3
2
–M
A
X
5
7
3
5
32-Channel, 16-Bit, Voltage-Output
DACs with Serial Interface
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—MAX5732 (0 to +5V Output Voltage Range)
(AVCC = +5.25V to +5.5V (Note 1), AVDD = +5V ±5%, DVDD = +2.7V to AVDD, VSS = AGND = DGND = REFGND = GS = 0, VREF =
+3.0V, RL = ∞, CL = 50pF referenced to ground, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to